CH \$315.00 866337

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Project Denver Intermediate Holdings LLC		11/29/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ampere Computing LLC	
Street Address:	4555 Great America Pkwy #601	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86633757	GENOME
Registration Number:	4725369	HELIX
Registration Number:	4618923	SERVER ON A CHIP
Registration Number:	4682330	SOCIAL NETWORK PROCESSOR
Registration Number:	4801229	X-C1
Serial Number:	86446113	X-C2
Serial Number:	86446115	X-C3
Registration Number:	4702050	X-GENE
Serial Number:	86813969	X-TEND
Registration Number:	4688990	ARMING THE CLOUD
Registration Number:	4618925	CLOUD PROCESSOR
Registration Number:	4607476	CLOUD SERVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner

TRADEMARK

900431254 REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0204

Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine B. Hunt

SIGNATURE: /Elaine B. Hunt/

DATE SIGNED: 12/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=ampere computing#page1.tif source=ampere computing#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0205

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PROJECT DENVER
INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PROJECT
DENVER INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS LLC" TO "AMPERE COMPUTING LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.
2017, AT 12:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

6558395 8100 SR# 20177283945 Authentication: 203669722 Date: 12-01-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0206

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:45 PM 11/29/2017 FILED 12:45 PM 11/29/2017 SR 20177283945 - File Number 6558395

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PROJECT DENVER INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Project Denver Intermediate Holdings LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting paragraph I thereof in its entirety and replacing it with a new paragraph I to read as follows:

KEY.

The name of the limited liability company is Ampere Computing LLC (the "LLC")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 29th day of November, 2017.

RECORDED: 12/07/2017

PROJECT DENVER INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS LLC

Name: Renée J. James

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0207